

Published: December 12, 2022

President's Announcement

Mr. Roderick Tom-Ying Appointed Registrar and CEO



Ms. Lileath Claire, President of the Council of the College of Denturists of Ontario is very pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Roderick (Rod) Tom-Ying to the role of Registrar and CEO, effective December 9, 2022. He has served in this role in an acting capacity throughout 2022.

Mr. Tom-Ying began his career working with the former Ontario Minister of Citizenship and Immigration as political staff support prior to joining the health regulatory sector. He previously worked for two regulatory bodies - the College of Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncturists of Ontario and the College of Dental Technologists of Ontario in the areas of quality assurance, discipline, policy development, and communications.

"On behalf of all members of our College Council, I am delighted to welcome Roderick into the role of Registrar and CEO of the College of Denturists of Ontario. We are excited about Rod's continued tenure, the innovative ideas he brings, and his passion for the profession of Denturism." – Ms. Lileath Claire, President

Mr. Tom-Ying holds an Honours Bachelor of Science and Master of Science from Western University.

"I am delighted to continue the positive momentum and strong leadership at the CDO and want to thank College Staff and Council for placing their trust in me. We will continue the important work of maintaining public trust in the profession while honouring its long and storied legacy. I look forward to working collaboratively with Denturists across the province to find new ways to increase access to oral healthcare", says Mr. Tom-Ying.

The College of Denturists of Ontario regulates the profession of Denturism in the province under the *Regulated Health Professions Act, 1991*, and the *Denturism Act, 1991*.

Questions?

If you have any questions, please contact the College of Denturists of Ontario at info@denturists-cdo.com.



